| 9   |  | 00 00 4                            | 000   |                    |
|---|--|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|
| 9   | FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | 03-22-1                            | 999 ET  | Docket No.:        |
| 57  | Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>TM05/REV03  |                                    | Y. <b>***</b>   |                    |
| 60  | Tab settings → → → ▼   | 1009907                            | 727 <del></del>   | ▼ ▼                |
| 0   | To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  |                                    | i ioase record the attached original documents or copy thereor.   |                    |
| a) R  | Name of conveying party(ies):     Graver Chemical Company                              |                                    | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Ecowater Systems, Inc.</u>   |                    |
|   | ☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐                                   | Association<br>Limited Partnership | Internal Address:   |                    |
|   |  |                                    | Street Address: <u>1890 Woodla</u>  | and Drive          |
|   |  |                                    | City: Woodbury  |                    |
|   | Other  |                                    | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ ☐ Association   |                    |
|   | Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached                                   | ? LIYes AINo                       |   |                    |
|   | 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                                    | ☐ Limited Partnership   |                    |
|   | X Assignment □   | Merger                             | ★ Corporation-State Delaws  |                    |
|   | ☐ Security Agreement ☐   |                                    |   |                    |
|   | OtherExecution Date: February 22, 1999   |                                    | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |                    |
|   | 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):                                   |                                    |   |                    |
|   | 1,   |                                    | . P. Tradomark Bosin  | tration No. (s)    |
|   | A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |                                    | B. Trademark Regis  | tration No.(s)     |
|   |  |                                    | 1,071,708<br>1,071,709<br>2,133,091   | i V                |
|   | Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  |                                    |   |                    |
|   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |                                    | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |                    |
|   | Name: David J. Richter, Esq.   |                                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00   |                    |
|   | Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe  |                                    | Enclosed  |                    |
|   |  |                                    | a Enclosed  |                    |
|   |  |                                    | ☐ Authorized to be charged  | to deposit account |
|   | Street Address: P.O. Box 64807   |                                    | 8. Deposit account number:  |                    |
|   |  |                                    | 18-2284   |                    |
|   | City: <u>Chicago</u> State:  | <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60664</u>        |   |                    |
| 03/22/1999 DCDATES 00000008 1071708 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |                                    |   |                    |
| 01 FC:481   |  |                                    |   |                    |
| 50.00 Op  |  |                                    |   |                    |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |                                    |   |                    |
|   | David J. Richter   | (Land                              | y. Dukler   | March 18, 1999     |
|   | Name of Person Signing  Total  | number of pages including co       | Signature  over sheet, attachments, and document:   | Date 2             |
|   |  |                                    |   |                    |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0383

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GRAVER CHEMICAL COMPANY now known as GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,071,708 for the mark ECOCOTE, 1,071,709 for the mark ECODEX and 2,133,091 for the mark ECOGUARD (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ECOWATER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, including common law right, title and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of <u>February</u> 22 1999.

1047/375296-01\_

RECORDED: 03/19/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0384